value of hedging ineffectiveness from cash flow of profit and loss because of
instrument in recognised hedging reserve reclassification and hedge

other in profit or to profit or loss ineffectiveness
comprehensive loss

income

Cash flow hedge

Foreign currency and interest rate risk

(i) Foreign exchange forward contracts 17.31 - (3.35) Cost of material consumed, finance cost
and other expenses/income

(ii) Cross currency swap contracts 0.66 - 0.26 Finance cost and other expenses/income

(iii) Foreign currency borrowings 2.03 - (0.29) Finance cost and other expenses/income

(iv) Foreign exchange option contracts 0.58 - 0.85 Finance cost and other expenses/income

(iv) Price risk
Exposure
The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified in the balance sheet either
as fair value through other comprehensive income or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage the price
risk arising from investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.

Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the price on the Company’s equity and profit
for the period :

Particulars Impact on profit Impact on other
after tax components of equity

As at As at As at As at
31 March 31 March 31 March 31 March

2020 2019 2020 2019
Investments*
Net asset value - increase by 1% 0.05 0.50 0.90 -
Net asset value - decrease by 1% (0.05) (0.50) (0.90) -

*Investment in subsidiaries are measured at cost as per Ind AS 27, ‘Separate financial statements’ and hence,
not presented here.

47 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
The Company’s capital management objectives are to ensure the Company’s ability to continue as a going
concern as well as to provide an adequate return to shareholders by pricing products and services
commensurately with the level of risk.

The Company monitors capital on the basis of the carrying amount of equity plus its subordinated loan, less
cash and cash equivalents as presented on the face of the statement of financial position and cash flow hedges

[…]

Cash flow hedge
Foreign currency and interest rate risk
(i) Foreign exchange forward contracts 17.57 - (3.35) Cost of material consumed, finance

cost and other expenses/income
(ii) Cross currency swap contracts 0.66 - 0.26 Finance cost and other expenses/

income
(iii) Foreign currency borrowings 2.03 - (0.29) Finance cost and other expenses/

income
(iv) Foreign exchange option contracts 0.58 - 0.85 Finance cost and other expenses/

income

D. Price risk
Exposure
The Group’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified in the balance sheet either as
fair value through other comprehensive income or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage the price risk
arising from investments, the Group diversifies its portfolio of assets.

Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the price on the Group’s equity and profit for
the period :

NOTES OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 31 March, 2020
(All amounts in ` crores, unless otherwise stated)

228

Impact on profit after tax

Particulars Impact on profit Impact on other
after tax components of equity

As at As at As at As at
31 March 31 March 31 March 31 March

2020 2019 2020 2019

Investments
Net asset value - increase by 1% 0.05 0.50 0.90 -
Net asset value - decrease by 1% (0.05) (0.50) (0.90) -

49 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT POLICIES
The Group’s capital management objectives are to ensure the group’s ability to continue as a going concern as
well as to provide a an adequate return to shareholders by pricing products and services commensurately with
the level of risk.

The Group monitors capital on the basis of the carrying amount of equity plus its subordinated loan, less cash
and cash equivalents as presented on the face of balance sheet and cash flow hedges recognised in other
comprehensive income.

The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic